

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2303

Page 3, line 6, replace "adjusted:" with an underscored period

Page 3, remove lines 7 through 16

Page 3, after line 26, insert:

"(5) "Nonfarm net income" means taxable income from other than farming activities as computed for income tax purposes pursuant to chapter 57-38 adjusted to exclude unreimbursed travel and living expenses necessary to earn nonfarm income which were not deducted in computing taxable income pursuant to chapter 57-38."

Page 3, line 27, replace "(5)" with "(6)"

Page 4, line 3, replace "(6)" with "(7)"

Page 4, line 10, replace "(7)" with "(8)"

Page 4, line 12, replace "(8)" with "(9)"

Renumber accordingly